DOODOO3615 State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 DUVAL COMMUNITY SErvices INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT: _ 000003275000 -01023---001 *****78.75 Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: **\$87.50 U**\$78.75 **2** \$78.75 **\$70.00** Filing Fee, Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Certified Copy & Certified Copy Certificate of & Certificate Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED JUN-6 NM 8:03 FROM: Richard WARFel Name (Printed or typed) DR-383 SEADFRE 30 37250 JACKSONULLE, FL City, State & Zip 318- 5721 904-Daytime Telephone number 60 :8 HP 9- NUL OC NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

1/10 Whit

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DUVAL COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.



The undersigned, being a natural person of the age of more than twenty the years, does hereby act as an incorporator in adopting the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a Not For Profit corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation ("Corporation") shall be Duval Community Services, Inc.

ARTICLE II: The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 4383 Seabreeze Dr. Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida 32250.

ARTICLE III: The purposes for which the Not For Profit corporation is organized, which shall continue to be the purposes of the Not For Profit Corporation until and if the same be amended pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, and which shall include the authority of the Not For Profit Corporation to transact any lawful business for which a corporation may be incorporated under the Florida Business Corporation Act, as are follows:

- A. To provide a range of social support services, counseling services, housing, family support, education, employment and other relevant services to persons in need of such services.
- B. To have all powers conferred upon corporations organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE IV: The manner in which the directors of the corporation shall be elected shall be contained in the By-laws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE V: The name and address of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Richard Warfel 4383 Seabreeze Dr. Jacksonville, Fl. 32250

Jack Minge 10150 Belle Rive Blvd., # 2111 Jacksonville, Fl. 32256

Joanna Warfel 4383 Seabreeze Dr. Jacksonville, Fl. 32250

ARTICLE VI: The address of the initial registered agent of the corporation is 4383 Seabreeze Dr. Jacksonville, Duval County, Fl. 32250, and the name of the registered agent is Richard Warfel.

ARTICLE VII: The name and address of the incorporator are as follows:

Richard Warfel 4383 Seabreeze Dr. Jacksonville, Fl. 32250

June 5. INCORPORAT



Having been named as registered agent to accept service for process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Richard Warfel, Registered agent June <u>5</u>, 2000 oel m